Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Akai Electric Company Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Phenomenon Agents Limited				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Corporation of Japan Cltizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Execution Date(s) December 21, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Internal Address: P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Street Address: Centre City: Road Town State: Tortola Country: British Virgin Country: Islands Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship British Virgin Islands Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing AKAI	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Y No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Yates Dowell, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Suite 406 Street Address: 2111 Eisenhower Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip:_22314 Phone Number: (703) 415-2555	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _04_1577				
Fax Number: (703) 415-2559 Email Address: yates@dowellpc.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: A. Aates Dowell, III	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 6				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, AKAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED, also known as Akai Electric Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 23-3 Higashi 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan and its prior principal place of business at No. 12-14, Higashi-Kojiya 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan has adopted, owns, used, and is using the mark AKAI ("the Mark") in connection with various goods;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office for goods identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
AKAI	930,495	March 7, 1972

; and

WHEREAS, PHENOMENON AGENTS LIMITED, a corporation of British Virgin Islands ("Assignee") with its registered address at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

page 1 of 2

18. 2005

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

AKAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED

Řν:

Sigh name

Takeshi Nakamichi, Representative Director Type name and officer title

December 21, 2004
Date signed

page 2 of 2



CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Notary, do hereby certify:
that AKAI ELECTRIC COMPANY LTD. of 23-3 Higashi 2-chome,
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Japan; and

that Takeshi Nakamichi, who is a Representative Director of said corporation and is duly authorized to execute documents relating to trademarks on behalf of said corporation, has on this day subscribed his signature in my presence to the attached document.

This /3 Rday of January, 2005

Notary

KO ITO

LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

I-1-1 SHIMBASHI MINATO-KU
TOKYO JAPAN



YeVeV		建聚 (相) :		<u> </u>
	平成 17 年登簿第 0023 号			
	製 証) Table
	添付書面の作成者である 赤井電機株式会社	代表	取締役	
\ 	中道 武 は、本職に対し、その署名を自認す	る旨	、	
	した。			1
81——				
(A)	以上のとおり認証する。			
30%(a)30%(a)30%(c)	平成 17 年 1 月 13 日本職役場において			
*(°)	東京都港区新橋 1 丁目 1 番 1 号	_		-
**************************************	東京法務局所属		中央	1
※ 12 ※	公証人	Y		
(2) 30% (2) 30% (5) 30% (5) 30% (5)	KOITO	-	Sanggapanan Jawa Landrana	ر.
			<u></u>	
数 15				
≱ —				
<u>}</u>				
) (18				
<u> </u>		-	<u> </u>	
(19) (38) (19)	প্রতিশ্রিক্তাক্রিয়ার (মা) <u>সংস্থাক্রিক্তাক্রিক্</u> রি (মা) সংস্থাক্রিয়াক্রিয়ার (শি.) সংস্থাক্রিক			
* 29				
<u>₩</u>	(近) 3个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个个),) Nevelet ak	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/18/2005 REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0473